
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT # 716 
TITLE: Contract Amendment No. 5 for 

DeLesseps/LaRoche Avenue Corridor 
Improvements 

COST: $20,650 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Amendment 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Amendment No. 5 for the DeLesseps/LaRoche Avenue Corridor Improvements Project with 
Thomas & Hutton in the amount of $20,650.  
 
This amendment is needed due to the right of way negotiations process.  During this time, plan revisions were 
requested by negotiating property owners.  The right of way negotiation phase of this project is ongoing and the 
amendment is reflective of previous and future changes for the duration of the right of way negotiations/acquisition 
stage of the project.   
 
The original contract was approved by Council on March 21, 2013 in the amount of $445,000.00, with GDOT providing 
80% funding.  The total amount of this contract to date, including this amendment, is $690,550. 
 
Recommend approval of Amendment No. 5 for the DeLesseps/LaRoche Avenue Corridor Improvements Project with 
Thomas & Hutton in the amount of $20,650. 

 


